Young LLP, Singapore, independent public accountants, in accordance with International Standards on Auditing,
whose report is included in this offering memorandum. The historical consolidated financial statements of NGA and its
subsidiaries as of June 30, 2011 and for the six-month period then ended and as of December 31, 2010 and for the year
then ended prepared under Indonesian GAAP, which are included in this offering memorandum, have been audited by
Purwantono, Suherman & Surja (the Indonesian member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited), independent public
accountants, in accordance with auditing standards established by the IICPA, whose report is included in this offering
memorandum. Those three financial statements are the historical financial statements that were used as the basis to
prepare the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information.

As at June 30, 2011

Historical
consolidated
balance of

PT Erajaya
Swasembada Tbk

and its
subsidiaries

Historical
consolidated

balance of West
Swan Overseas

Limited and
its subsidiaries

Pro forma
adjustments

and
elimination

Pro forma
consolidated

balance

Pro forma
consolidated

balance

(Rp billions) (US$ millions)(1)

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents ..... 44.8 22.3(2) (7.3)(5) 59.8 7.0
Short-term investments ..... 96.7 17.6 — 114.3 13.3
Accounts receivables:

Trade ..... 
Third parties – net ..... 125.0 186.8 (47.3)(6) 264.4 30.8
Related parties ..... 79.8 7.4 — 87.2 10.1

Others ..... 
Third parties – net ..... 15.6 50.2 (2.6)(6) 63.1 7.4
Related parties ..... 196.1 — — 196.1 22.8

Inventories – net ..... 459.7 175.8 — 635.5 73.9
Advances and prepaid expenses ..... 66.6 23.3 — 89.9 10.5
Current portion of prepaid rent ..... 8.4 3.0 — 11.4 1.3
Prepaid value added tax ..... 15.0 1.4 — 16.4 1.9

Total Current Assets ..... 1,107.6 487.7 (57.3) 1,538.0 178.9

Non-current Assets
Deferred tax assets – net ..... 6.8 3.0 — 9.8 1.1
Loans to employees ..... 0.6 — — 0.6 0.1
Investments in associated companies ..... 0.7 — — 0.7 0.1
Fixed assets – net ..... 81.2 12.1 3.3(5) 96.6 11.2
Advances for purchase of fixed assets ..... 30.8 0.0 — 30.8 3.6
Prepaid rent – net of current portion ..... 4.8 2.5 — 7.4 0.9
Estimated claims for tax refund ..... 46.8 10.4 — 57.2 6.6
Goodwill ..... — — 587.3(5) 587.3 68.3
Security deposits ..... 2.2 0.3 — 2.6 0.3
Deferred charges – net ..... 36.2 — — 36.2 4.2

Total Non-Current Assets ..... 210.1 28.3 590.6 829.0 96.4

Total Assets ..... 1,317.7 516.0 533.3 2,367.0 275.3

62

As at June 30, 2011

Historical
consolidated
balance of

PT Erajaya
Swasembada Tbk

and its
subsidiaries

Historical
consolidated

balance of West
Swan Overseas

Limited and
its subsidiaries

Pro forma
adjustments

and
elimination

Pro forma
consolidated

balance

Pro forma
consolidated

balance

(Rp billions) (US$ millions)(1)

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Short-term bank loans ..... 98.7 187.8 — 286.4 33.3
Accounts payable

Trade ..... 
Third parties ..... 61.0 103.2 (47.3)(6) 116.8 13.6

Others ..... 
Third parties ..... 709.2(5) 726.8 84.5

8.0(7)

6.8 5.1 (2.2)(6)

Related parties ..... — 2.3 — 2.3 0.3
Taxes payable ..... 2.5 1.1 — 3.6 0.4
Accrued expenses ..... 39.2 9.6 (0.4)(6) 48.3 5.6
Advances from customers ..... 5.5 6.6 — 12.1 1.4
Current maturities of long-term debt ..... 0.6 0.3 — 0.9 0.1

Total Current Liabilities ..... 214.2 315.8 667.1 1,197.2 139.3

Non-Current Liabilities
Long-term debt – net of current maturities . . . . 0.1 0.0 — 0.1 0.0
Liabilities for employee benefits ..... 11.7 1.0 — 12.7 1.5

Total Non-Current Liabilities 11.8 1.0 — 12.8 1.5

Total Liabilities 226.0 316.9 667.1 1,210.0 140.7

EQUITY
Equity attributable to the Equity Holders of the

Parent Company
Share capital ..... 990.0 6.0 (6.0)(6) 990.0 115.2

Difference in value of restructuring transaction
of entities under common control ..... (0.2)(7)

5.8 106.0(4) (106.0)(6) 5.6 0.7
Retained earnings ..... 

Appropriated ..... 1.0 — — 1.0 0.1
Unappropriated ..... 4.7(7)

75.8 87.0(3) (13.8)(5) 153.6 17.9

Sub-total ..... 1,072.5 199.0 (121.3) 1,150.2 133.8

(12.6)(7)

Non-controlling Interests ..... 19.2 0.2 0.0003(6) 6.8 0.8

Total Equity ..... 1,091.7 199.1 (133.8) 1,157.0 134.6

Total Liabilities and Equity ..... 1,317.7 516.0 533.3 2,367.0 275.3

(1) Converted into U.S. dollars based on the exchange rate of Rp8,597 = US$1.00 on June 30, 2011 for the
convenience of the reader.

63

Footnotes relating to the column “Historical consolidated balance of West Swan Overseas Limited and its
subsidiaries” (to reconcile the significant amounts included in such column with the related amounts included in
the audited historical consolidated financial statements of NGA and its subsidiaries: (i) as of June 30, 2011 and
for the six-month period then ended and (ii) as of December 31, 2010 and for the year then ended, all prepared
under Indonesian GAAP and included in this offering memorandum):

[…]

January 1, 2010, which was accounted for using the pooling-of-interest method of accounting.

Footnotes relating to the column “Pro forma adjustments and elimination”
(5) For further detail on this pro forma adjustment, see “—Pro Forma Adjustments––Acquisition of West Swan

Overseas Limited and the Issuance of the Promissory Note”.
(6) These items eliminate material outstanding balances and transactions, including unrealized gains or losses, if any,

between PT Erajaya Swasembada Tbk and its subsidiaries and West Swan Overseas Limited and its subsidiaries to
reflect the financial position and the results of operations of the Group and West Swan as a single entity.

(7) For further detail on this pro forma adjustment, see “—Pro Forma Adjustments—Increase in Erafone
Shareholding”.

64

For the six month period ended June 30, 2011

Historical
consolidated

balance of PT
Erajaya

Swasembada Tbk
and its

subsidiaries

Historical
consolidated

balance of West
Swan Overseas

Limited and
its subsidiaries

Pro forma
adjustments

and
elimination

Pro forma
consolidated

balance

Pro forma
consolidated

balance

(Rp billions except per-share data in full amount)

(US$ millions
except per-share data

in full amount)(1)

Net Sales ..... 2,035.7 1,239.2 (119.7)(3) 3,155.2 367.0
Cost of goods sold ..... 1,810.4 1,130.2 (119.7)(3) 2,820.8 328.1

Gross profit ..... 225.4 109.1 (0.09) 334.4 38.9

Selling and distribution expenses ..... (40.6) (36.0) 3.0(3) (73.5) (8.6)
General and administrative expenses . . . (73.6) (22.5) (0.7)(2) (96.7) (11.2)
Other operating income ..... 0.9 6.5 (3.0)(3) 4.4 0.5

Other operating expenses ..... (3.6) (3.5) — (7.1) (0.8)

Income from operations ..... 108.5 53.6 (0.7) 161.4 18.8

Finance income ..... 0.9 0.4 — 1.3 0.2
Finance costs ..... (9.3) (13.9) (4.2)(2) (27.4) (3.2)
Share in net loss from associated

companies ..... (4.1) — — (4.1) (0.5)

Income before income tax ..... 96.0 40.1 (4.9) 131.2 15.3
Income tax benefit (expenses)
Current ..... (30.0) (11.7) — (41.8) (4.9)
Deferred ..... 1.8 0.6 — 2.4 0.3

Income tax expense (net) ..... (28.2) (11.1) — (39.4) (4.6)

Net income after effect of pro forma
adjustments ..... 67.8 29.0 (4.9) 91.9 10.7

Effect of pro forma adjustments ..... — — — — —

Net income ..... 67.8 29.0 (4.9) 91.9 10.7

Other comprehensive income ..... — — — — —

Total comprehensive income ..... 67.8 29.0 (4.9) 91.9 10.7

Net income (loss) attributable to Equity
holders of the parent company ..... 67.0 28.9 (4.9)(3) 91.0 10.6

Non-controlling interest ..... (0.02)(4)

0.8 0.03 0.8 0.1

Total ..... 67.8 29.0 (4.9) 91.9 10.7

Basic earnings per share ..... 34 — — 46 0.0054

(1) Converted into U.S. dollars based on the exchange rate of Rp8,597 = US$1.00 on June 30, 2011 for the
convenience of the reader.

Footnotes relating to the column “Pro forma adjustments and elimination”
(2) For further detail on this pro forma adjustment, see “––Pro Forma Adjustments––Acquisition of West Swan

Overseas Limited and the Issuance of the Promissory Note”.
(3) These items eliminate material outstanding balances and transactions, including unrealized gains or losses, if any,

between PT Erajaya Swasembada Tbk and its subsidiaries and West Swan Overseas Limited and its subsidiaries to
reflect the financial position and the results of operations of the Group and West Swan as a single entity.

(4) For further detail on this pro forma adjustment, see “––Pro Forma Adjustments––Increase in Erafone
Shareholding”.

65

For the year ended December 31, 2010

Historical
consolidated

balance of PT
Erajaya

Swasembada Tbk
and its

subsidiaries

Historical
consolidated

balance of West
Swan Overseas

Limited and
its subsidiaries

Pro forma
adjustments

and
elimination

Pro forma
consolidated

balance

Pro forma
consolidated

balance

(Rp billions except per-share data in full amount)

(US$ millions
except per-share data

in full amount)(1)

Net sales ..... 4,638.5 1,745.1 (245.5)(3) 6,138.1 714.0
Cost of goods sold ..... 4,118.2 1,586.1 (245.5)(3) 5,458.7 635.0

Gross profit ..... 520.3 159.0 — 679.4 79.0

Selling and distribution expenses . . . . . (103.2) (36.9) 6.2(3) (133.9) (15.6)
General and administrative

expenses ..... (115.0) (50.4) 0.3(3) (166.4) (19.4)
(1.3)(2)

Other operating income ..... 5.7 22.4 (6.9)(3) 21.3 2.5
Other operating expenses ..... (14.2) (0.2) — (14.4) (1.7)

Income from operations ..... 293.6 94.0 (1.7) 386.0 44.9

Finance income ..... 2.7 0.9 0.4(3) 4.0 0.5
Finance costs ..... (2.8) (14.6) (7.7)(2) (25.0) (2.9)
Share in net income from associated

companies ..... 3.2 — — 3.2 0.4

Income before income tax ..... 296.7 80.4 (9.0) 368.1 42.8

Income tax benefit (expenses)
Current ..... (79.7) (24.4) — (104.1) (12.1)
Deferred ..... 3.7 2.1 — 5.8 0.7

Income tax expense (net) ..... (76.0) (22.3) — (98.3) (11.4)

Net income after effect of pro forma
adjustments ..... 220.7 58.1 (9.0) 269.8 31.4

Effect of pro forma adjustments ..... (2.1) — 2.1(4) — —

Net income ..... 218.6 58.1 (6.9) 269.8 31.4

Other comprehensive income ..... — — — — —

Total comprehensive income ..... 218.6 58.1 (6.9) 269.8 31.4
Net income (loss) attributable to

Equity holders of the parent
company ..... 217.7 58.0 6.0(3) 269.7 31.4

Non-controlling interest ..... (0.9)(4)

0.9 0.04 0.0001(3) 0.1 0.01

Total ..... 218.6 58.1 (6.9) 269.8 31.4

Basic earnings per share ..... 110 — — 136 0.0159

(1) Converted into U.S. dollars based on the exchange rate of Rp8,597 = US$1.00 on June 30, 2011 for the
convenience of the reader.

Footnotes relating to the column “Pro forma adjustments and elimination”
(2) For further detail on this pro forma adjustment, see “—Pro Forma Adjustments—Acquisition of West Swan

Overseas Limited and the Issuance of the Promissory Note”.
(3) These items eliminate material outstanding balances and transactions, including unrealized gains or losses,

if any, between PT Erajaya Swasembada Tbk and its subsidiaries and West Swan Overseas Limited and its

[…]

appointed Syaiful Hayat as the Corporate Secretary to liaise (on behalf of Erajaya) with BAPEPAM-LK, IDX
and other related public institutions, to coordinate Erajaya’s compliance with capital markets regulations and
advise the Board of Directors on related matters and serve as a contact point for investors in Erajaya’s shares.

Erajaya has established an Internal Audit Unit Charter on November 1, 2011 which constitutes the work
guideline of the Internal Audit Unit as regulated in BAPEPAM-LK Rule No.IX.I.7 re. Establishment and
Guidelines of the Arrangement of Internal Audit Unit Charter.

144

PRINCIPAL SHAREHOLDER

Erajaya’s authorized share capital is Rp3,900 billion comprising 7.8 billion common shares of par value Rp500
each, of which 1.98 billion shares were outstanding immediately prior to the Offering. After the completion of
the Offering, Erajaya will have up to 2.9 billion shares outstanding.

The following table sets forth certain information with respect to the share ownership of Erajaya’s substantial
shareholder and its Directors and Commissioners who own its shares immediately prior to the Offering and as
adjusted after giving effect to the Offering.

Actual Adjusted

Shareholders
Number of

shares
Percentage
of shares

Number
of shares

Percentage
of shares

PT Eralink International(1) . . . . 1,979,996,040 99.9998 1,979,996,040 68.28%
Ardy Hady Wijaya ..... 3,960 0.0002 3,960 0.0001%
Public shareholders ..... — — 920,000,000 31.72%

TOTAL 1,980,000,000 100.00% 2,900,000,000 100.00%

(1) PT Eralink International is ultimately owned by a discretionary trust. The settlors of the trust are Mr. Ardy
Hady Wijaya, Mr. Budiarto Halim and Mr. Richard Halim Kusuma. The beneficiaries of the discretionary
trust are ultimately the settlors and their children. Being a fully discretionary trust, the trust does not provide
for the specific allocation of beneficial interests among the beneficiaries. The trustee has general discretion
in the administration of the trust; however, the trust allows for decisions relating to revocation of the trust,
removal of the trustee, and decisions relating to investments by the trust (such as how PT Eralink